October 12, 2023

The Relationship Manager,
Department of Corporate Relations
BSE Ltd,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Fort, MUMBAI – 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUB:-Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of Securities Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

MR. PRATEÉK GOEL Add. 52 STATE BANK COLONY DR.MUHKERJEE NAGAR MODEL TOWN NORTH WEST DELHI- 110009

CC: KIIPEST INDIA LIMITED

## <u>Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u> <u>Regulations, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company	KILPEST INDIA LIMITED		
(TC) Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Acquirer: PRATEEK GOEL		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Ltd.		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights			
Name of the acquirer/s			
PRATEEK GOEL	29435	0.34	0.34
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	NIL	NIL	NIL
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL
d)Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	NIL	NIL	NIL
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	29435	0.34	0.34
Details of acquisition			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired		,	
Name of the acquirer/s			
PRATEEK GOEL	416500	4.85	4.85
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	NIL	NIL	NIL



c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other	NIL	NIL	NIL		
nstrument that entitles the cquirer to receive shares					
arrying voting rights in the TC					
specify holding in each					
category) acquired					
d) Shares in the nature of	NIL	NIL	NIL		
encumbrance (pledge/ lien/					
non-disposal undertaking/ others)					
outers)		4.05	4.05		
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	416500	4.85	4.85		
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along	-				
with PACs of:					
a) Shares carrying voting rights					
Name of the acquirer/s			F 20		
PRATEEK GOEL	445935	5.20	5.20 NIL		
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL	NIL			
c) VRs otherwise than by	NIL	NIL	NIL		
shares					
d) Warrants/convertible	NIL	NIL	NIL -		
securities/any other instrument that entitles the		,			
acquirer to receive shares					
carrying voting rights in the TC			,		
(specify holding in each					
category) after acquisition	445025	5.20	5.20		
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	445935	5.20	3.20		
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g.					
open market /off-market /	Allotment of 4,16,500 Equity Shares ( representing 4.85 % of paid up equity share capital post allotment) pursuant to Scheme of Amalgamation approved by Hon'ble				
public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-					
se transfer etc).	National Company law Tribunal, Indore bench				
Date of acquisition / sale of					
shares / VR or date of receipt	10-10-2023				
of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	10 10 2023				
Equity share capital / total	Rs 7,50,81,000 consisting of 75,08,100 equity shares of Rs 10/- each				
voting capital of the TC before					
the said acquisition  Equity share capital/ total	Rs 8,58,26,700 consisting of 85,82,670 equity shares of Rs 10/- each				
voting capital of the TC after					
the said acquisition  Total diluted share/voting	Rs 8,58,26,700 consisting of	of 85,82,670 equity shares of	of Rs 10/- each		
capital of the TC after the said	i to opoquoji oo oonoosiig o	,,,			
acquisition					

## Note:

- (\*) Target company has issued 4,16,500 Equity Shares (representing 4.85% of paid –up equity share capital post allotment) to Prateek Goel pursuant to Scheme of Amalgamation. % are calculated after considering allotment pursuant to Scheme of Amalgamation in total voting capital of the target company.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / Authorized Signatory

PRATEEK GOEL Place: DELHI Date: 12-10-2023